

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



1. This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) records the understanding arrived between BITWISE: JUET Programming Hub at Jaypee University of Engineering and Technology, Raghogarh, Guna - 473226 (M.P.) hereinafter called BITWISE: JUET and Coding Ninjas India, hereinafter called Coding Ninjas, having its registered office at Plot Number 360, Kohat Enclave Main Pitampura Road, Opposite Kohat Metro Station, exit 3, New Delhi, Delhi 110034, for the support and promotion of programming activities at this University.

## 2. Objective:

To jointly promote the development of technical competencies of students enrolled at this University mainly in the areas of computer programming.

#### 3. Terms and Conditions:

The basic aspects regarding the scope of collaboration that can occur between both the parties, as mentioned below-

- Coding Ninjas will provide free access to Codezen /Code Studio Platform for organizing the Events.
- Coding Ninjas will conduct Offline Workshops, Webinars, Coding Bootcamps, Online Coding Events, Interview Preparation Test Series, and Coding Competitions to judge and enhance the skills of the students.
- The monthly events/activities conducted at Coding Ninjas Platform will be decided mutually by JUET and Coding Ninjas.
- Coding Ninjas will provide technical support for hosting Coding Events which includes the Platform and Questions for the event.
- Event Posters and Videos for a particular event will be highlighted on our Social Media channels to increase the visibility about the College and the club among the Student Community.
- Testimonials from the Students and Administration will be displayed on the Club specific webpage to appreciate the efforts within the same campus.

### **JUET Deliverable**

- JUET Bitwise Club will support Coding Ninjas to conduct Offline Workshops, Webinars, Coding Bootcamps, Online Coding Events, Interview Preparation Test Series, and Coding Competitions to judge and enhance the skills of the students of JUET as per available slots in Academic Calendar of JUET.
- JUET Bitwise Club will support Coding Ninjas for conducting monthly events/activities at Coding Ninjas Platform as decided mutually.



- JUET Bitwise Club will encourage students for partition in these events.
- Event Posters and Videos for a particular event will be highlighted on Social Media channels of JUET Bitwise Club and related suitable webpages.

## 4. Term & Termination of MOU:

- This MOU shall be valid for a period of 1 years from the date of this Agreement unless terminated.
- These can be modified according to the mutual agreement between both ends.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have signed this Agreement on the respective day and year mentioned below.

#### **MOU Effective Date:**

This Memorandum of Understanding shall be effective from the date of signing by both the parties.

Signed on this day: 25<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2021

For JUET

For Coding Ninia

2/25/2021

Sign:

Name: Dr. Nileshkumar R. Patel

Designation: Faculty I/C, Bitwise Club

Name: Krishna Vardhan

Designation: Growth Manager

Witness (1)

2/25/2021

Name: Prof. Shishir Kumar **Designation:** Dean (A & R)

Sign.

Witness (2)

Name: Parag Mantri

**Designation**: Growth Manager, Coding Ninjas